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CONTRACTOR CONTACT INFORMATION EMAIL ADDRESS TELEPHONE
GENERAL CONTRACTORS
Americon Construction, Inc. Richard Cucci USE Tprince@Americoninc.com 212-274-0190

Thomas Prince Tprince@Americoninc.com
Holt Construction Christopher Asaro Casaro@holtcc.com 845-735-4054
James E. Fitzgerald Hugh O'Connell Hugh@JEFGC.com 212-921-8700
Plaza Construction Corporation Richard Wood Rwood@plazaconstruction.com 212-849-4800
The Venetian Group Alan Kensek AlanK@venetiancg.com 516-399-2121
Turner Construction John Griffin jgriffin@tcco.com 917-559-0795

HVAC
Arista Air Conditioning (Service Only) Craig Berger Cberger@ARISTAIR.com 718-937-1400
B.P. Air Conditioning Corp. Robert Barbera Rbarbera@BPAir.com 718-383-2100
Crossland Mechanical, Inc. Luigi Romic Romic@crosslandmech.com 212-719-5330
Donnelly Mechanical Corporation Daniel T. Donnelly Ddonnelly@Donnellymech.com 718-886-1500
Fresh Meadows Mechanical Corp. Denis Beckatoros Denb@fmmcorp.com 718-961-6634
Harbour Mechanical Joe Bryceland Joeb@HarbourMech.com 212-924-1010
Henick-Lane Inc. Greg Rothman Grothman@Henick-Lane.com 718-786-7277
Heritage Mechanical Services Kirk Kassebaum Kirk_kassebaum@emcorgroup.com 516-558-2000
J.D.P. Mechanical Corp. Peter Manos, Jr. Pmanosjr@JDPmechanical.com 718-267-6767
J T Falk & Co. LLC Arnold Robinson Arobinson@JTFalk.com 212-924-6900
Kaback Enterprises Kobi Friedman repro@kaback.com 212-645-5100

Christina Fernandez Cfernandez@kaback.com
Par Plumbing Co. Inc. Marty Levine Mlevine@pargroup.com 516-887-4000

Larry Levine Llevine@pargroup.com
P.J. Mechanical Chris Pappas Cpappas@PJMechanical.com 212-243-2555
Penguin Air Conditioning Corp. Paul Shields Pshields@penguinac.com 718-706-6500
R & S United Avi Polischuk Avi@rsunited.net 631-841-1525
Sound Refrigeration & Air Conditioning, Inc. Robert Gulmi Rgulmi@soundac.com 516-747-5678

AIR & WATER BALANCING
Merendino Associates Inc. Michael Merendino MBALTEST@aol.com 718-599-1300
ELECTRICAL
ADCO - Electric Edward Welsh Ewelsh@ADCOonline.com 718-494-4400
Allan Briteway Electrical Contractors, Inc. Michael Spatola Mspatola@allanbriteway.com 646-694-8918

646-694-8900
Atlas-Acon Rick Froio R.Froio@atlasacon.com 212-741-0600
Campbell & Dawes Ltd. Gary Dawes Gary@campbellanddawes.com 718- 441-6300
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E-J Electric Installation Co. J. Robert Mann Jrmann@ej1899.com 718-786-9400
Edward Harley Eharley@ej1899.com

5 Star Electric Gary Segal Gsegal@fivestarelectric.net 718-641-5000
Mel Gosal Mgosal@fivestarelectric.net
Russ Lancey Rlancey@fivestarelectric.net

Forest Electric Corp. Rich Lomler RichLomler@forestelectric.net 212-318-1500
Bob Tarallo BobTarallo@forestelectric.net

Hatzel and Beuhler Inc. Phil Atheim P.Atheim@hatzelandbeuhler.com 212-825-1800
Paul Angerame P.Angerame@hatzelandbeuhler.com

Hellman Electric Michael Dantone Mdantone@hellmanelectric.com 718-931-9900
JG Electrical Mark Genovese Mark@Jgele.com 718-381-4900
Kleinknecht Electric Co., Inc. Mark Kleinknecht Mkleinknecht@kecny.com 212-728-1800
Litespeed Electric Inc. Tom Conte Tconte@LSENY.net 212-947-3200
Nead Electric Inc. Jackie Fortus JFortus@neadelectric.com 201-460-5200
New York Electrical Power Services (NYEPS) Ramiro S. Ferrerira Rferreira@nyeps.com 718-433-4084
P.E. Stone Electric Inc. Bob Pestone Rpestone@pestone.org 212-334-1113
Robert B. Samuels, Inc. David I. Samuels Dsamuels@RBSamuels.com 212-645-5150
Star Delta Randy D'Amico Rdamico@stardeltaelectric.com 212- 943-5527
Zwicker Electric Co., Inc. Robert Lepore Rlepore@zwicker-electric.com 212-477-8400

Neil DeVincenzo NDevincenzo@zwicker-electric.com

FIRE ALARM / CLASS "E" INSTALLATIONS

Fire Service Inc. Michael Coven Mcoven@firecominc.com 718-899-6100

PAINTING

Albert Pearlman Inc. Randy Pearlman RandyP@albertpearlman.com 212-687-5055
Antovel Gelberg Painting Inc. Suresh Babari Sureshatantovel@aol.com 718-937-3520

Grant Albert grant@antovel.com
Bond Painting Co. Inc. Stuart Feld Stuart@bondpainting.com 212-944-0070

Admin@bondpainting.com
L & L Painting Brad Zorfas Mort@llpaint.com 516-349-1900
Premium Painting and Decorating, Inc. Ralph Lanza Rlanza@premium-painting.com 212-245-3270

estimating@premium-painting.com
Prestige Decorating Mendel Klein Barbara@prestigewalldecor.com 212-943-6777

Sam Goldstein Sam@prestigewalldecor.com
Spectrum Painting Contractors Rino Monteforte RMSpectrum@aol.com 914-723-4800

perillo@aol.com
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State Painting and Decorating Co., Inc. Stephen Wolf admin@statepaintingdec.com 212-751-8330
Werner Krebs, Inc. Steven Krebs sjkrebs@wernerkrebsinc.com 914-376-8900

PLUMBING
Ashland Plumbing and Heating Corp. Peter Drozdz Pdrozdz@ashlandplumbing.com 212-989-1320
Almar Plumbing and Heating Corp. Al Vecchione jeanette.winkler@almarplumbing.com 516-740-5900
Aspro Mechanical Vinnie Aspromonte vinniejr@asproplumbing.com 718-977-3653
Evergreen Mechanical Corp. Robert S. Greenberg rgreenberg@evergreenmech.com 718-292-1929
George Breslaw Plumbing LLC Michael Breslaw mbreslaw@brewslawplumbing.com 212-265-4023
Lab Plumbing & Heating Co, Inc. Louis A. Bisso, Jr. lab3@labnyc.com 212-246-9690
Olympic Plumbing & Heating SVC, Inc.  Al Rocco Arocco@olympic-plumbing.com 718-528-4001
Pace Plumbing Corporation Barry Goldman barry@paceplumbing.com 718-389-6100
Par Plumbing Co. Inc. Marty Levine Mlevine@pargroup.com 516-887-4000

Larry Levine Llevine@pargroup.com
Parkview Plumbing Chris Strand chris@parkviewplumbing.com 718-792-3500

SPRINKLER
Abco - Peerless Corp. Inc. John Nimphius Jnimphius@abcopeerless.com 516-294-6850
Active Fire Sprinkler NYC LLC Corp. Diana Blanda Diana@activesprinkler.com 718-834-8300
Federated Fire Protection Systems Corp. Bruce Kelley 212-695-1009
Island Fire & Sprinkler Brian McMahon brian.mcmahon@ifspk.us 631-472-4500
Par Plumbing Marty Levine Mlevine@pargroup.com 516-887-4000
Rael Automatic Sprinkler Co. Inc. David Israel DI@raelsprinkler.com 516-593-2000 x152
Sirina Fire Protection Corp. Matthew Allgeier Mallgeier@sirinafire.com 516-942-0400
Triangle Fire Eric Rechsteiner trianglefire@verizon.net 718-326-9120

STRUCTURAL STEEL & MISC. IRON

Burgess Steel LLC. Matthew Guerin estimating@burgesssteel.com 201-871-3500
Hallen Steel Corp. Bill Sandie bsandie@hallenco.com 718-784-1730
Kraman Ironworks, Inc. Richard Kraman KIW@kramanironworks.com 212-460-8400
Piermount Iron Works David Finucane dfinucane@piermount.com 201-852-7027

HARDWARE

AAA Architectural Hardware Co. William Brown william.brown@aaahardware.com 212-840-3939
Eric Brown eric.brown@aaahardware.com

J C Ryan / Ebco Dana Schnipper Dschnipper@jcryanebco.com 631-694-0008
Weinstein & Holtzman Ira Hymowitz Irah@212hardware.com 212-233-4651
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DEMOLITION

Liberty Contracting Corp. Frank Cali estimating@libertycontracting.com 201-868-7500
Titan Industrial Services Corp. Carlo Casalino cc@titangroupny.com 718-424-0300

Genny Rodriguez grodriguez@titangroupny.com
Riteway Internal Removal Leroy Barocca lbarocca@ritewaydemolition.com 718-458-8900

INDUSTRIAL HYGIENISTS

Ambient Group Inc. William Loch wloch@ambientgroup.com 212-944-4615
G.C.I. Environmental James Grond jim.grond@verizon.net 212-986-9460

ABATEMENT CONTRACTORS

Abatement Unlimited Bill McKenzie abatementunltd@aol.com 718-994-1374
Degmor, Inc. Dan Fontana danny@degmorinc.com 212-431-0696
National Environmental Safety Company, Inc. Dan Margiotta dmargiotta@nesco.cc 718-361-0044
PAL Environmental Services Salvatore DiLorenzo sdilorenzo@palcorp.com 718-349-0900

estimating@palcorp.com

RECOMMENDED CONSULTING ENGINEERS

Electrical/Mechanical

Cosentini Associates Mechanical: Ed Barbieri Ebarbieri@cosentini.com 212-615-3600
Electrical:  Chris Vonholten Cvonholten@cosentin.com
Ed Martinez Emartinez@cosentini.com

Structural

The Office of James Ruderman LLP Steve Smolinsky ssmolinsky@jruderman.com 212-643-1414

Fireproofing & Concrete Inspections

John H. Brooks & Associates, Inc. John H. Brooks, Jr. jb4jhbco@aol.com 732-495-3142
Vidaris (Israel Berger & Associates, LLC) Israel Berger iberger@vidaris.com 212-689-5389

Alex Argento aargento@vidaris.com

Welding Inspection - Engineer

John H. Brooks & Associates, Inc. John H. Brooks, Jr. jb4jhbco@aol.com 732-495-3142
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Expediters
Robert R. Bisaccia Inc. Robert Bisaccia, Jr. nyconsultant@aol.com 212-686-6277
Brookbridge Bonnie Ponte Bonnie@brookbridge.com 212-406-5920 x112
Gillman Consulting, Inc.  Roz Espinosa 212-349-9304
Walter T. Gorman Megan Wallace megan.wallace@wtgpepc.com 212-532-5970
Milrose Consultants Brent Jacobson Bjacobson@MILROSE.com 646-459-8625
Outsource Anthony Roselli aroselli@OutsourcecConsutants.com212-732-0555

** Blue print denotes changes and/or additions to listing
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